
 
 

   

 

 

 

 

  

 
  

 
 

 

 

 
  

 

  
 

 
 
  

 

 
 

 

Indian Health Service Contract Support Costs Advisory Group Tribal and Federal Nominees 

TRIBAL OFFICIALS 
IHS AREA Primary Member Alternate Member Technical Advisor 
ALASKA James Roberts 

Senior Executive, Intergovernmental 
Affairs Alaska Native Tribal Health 
Consortium 

Lee Olson 
Vice President, Finance 
Southcentral Foundation 

ALBUQUERQUE Linda Austin 
Chief Operations Officer 
Ysleta del Sur Pueblo 

No Nomination 

BEMIDJI David Waupoose, Sr. 
Menominee Clinic Administrator 

No Nomination 

BILLINGS Richard Morsette 
Chippewa Cree Tribal Business 
Committee 

Joel Rosette 
Chief Executive Officer, 
Rocky Boy Health Center 

CALIFORNIA Chris Devers 
Southern California Tribal Chairmen's 
Association Representative 

Manuel J. Mattz 
KMC Interim CFO 
Hoopa Valley Tribe 

GREAT PLAINS Victoria Kitcheyan 
Chairwoman of the Winnebago Tribe 
of Nebraska 

Craig Lunday 
District Council Representative of 
the Turtle Mountain Band of 
Chippewa 

Jerilyn Church 
President/CEO GPTLHB 

NASHVILLE Cyrus Ben 
Tribal Chief 
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians 

Doug Weaver 
Financial Controller 
Mississippi Band of Choctaw 
Indians 

Steven Tupponce 
Tribal Councilman, Upper 
Mattaponi Indian Tribe 



    

   

 
 

 
  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

  
 

  

 

  

 

 
 

  

IHS AREA Primary Member Alternate Member Technical Advisor 
NAVAJO Buu Nygren, Ed.D. 

President, The Navajo Nation  
Alray Nelson, Executive Staff 
Assistant, OPVP 

Kim Russell, Executive Director 
Navajo Department of Health 

Michele Morris, Legislative 
Analyst 
Navajo Department of Health  

OKLAHOMA 
CITY 

John A Barrett 
Tribal Chairman 
Citizen Potawatomi Nation  

Melanie Fourkiller 
Director of Self-Governance and 
Health Policy 
Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma 

Kasie Nichols 
Self-Governance Director 
Citizen Potawatomi Nation  

PHOENIX Martin Harvier 
President 
Salt River Pima Maricopa Indian 
Community 

No nominations 

PORTLAND Nickolaus Lewis,  
Councilman,  
Lummi Indian Business Council 

Sharon Stanphill 
Cow Creek Health and Wellness 
Center 

Linda Platero 
Northwest Portland Area Indian 
Health Board 

TUCSON Carmen Juan 
Controller 
Tohono O’odham Nation 

Reuben Howard 
Health Director 
Pasqua Yacqui Tribe 

DSTAC Greg Abrahamson 
Vice-Chairman 
Spokane Tribe of Indians 

Dr. Alicia Mousseau 
Vice-President  
Oglala Sioux Tribe 

TSGAC Jennifer Webster, 
Councilwoman 
Oneida Nation 

No Nomination Cyndi Ferguson 
Self-Governance 
Specialist/Policy Analyst 
SENSE Incorporated 

Revised: 7/22/2024 



    

  
  

     
  

  
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

FEDERAL OFFICIALS 

Executive Sponsors 
Darrell LaRoche 
Darrell.LaRoche@ihs.gov 

Stacey Ecoffey 
Stacey.Ecoffey@ihs.gov 

FEDERAL Primary Member Alternate Member 
1 Director, Office of Direct Service and 

Contracting Tribes 
Chris Poole (Acting) 
chris.poole@ihs.gov 

Michelle Begay 
Michelle.begay4@ihs.gov 

2 Federal Co-Chair 
 Director, Contract Support Costs  

Johnnita Tsabetsaye 
Johnnita.Tsabetsaye@ihs.gov 

3 CSCAG Secretary Rena Macy 
Rena.Macy@ihs.gov 

4 Director, Office of Tribal Self-
Governance 

Jennifer Cooper 
Jennifer.Cooper@ihs.gov 

5 Director, Office of Finance and 
Accounting 

Jillian Curtis 
Jillian.Curtis@ihs.gov 

6 Office of Finance and Accounting  Analiza Labador 
Analiza.Labador@ihs.gov 

7 Agency Lead Negotiators Ashley Metcalf, Nashville Area 
Ashley.Metcalf@ihs.gov 

8 Agency Lead Negotiators Wesley A. Simmons, California Area 
Wesley.Simmons@ihs.gov 

9 Agency Lead Negotiators Lania Snow, Oklahoma City Area 
Lania.Snow@ihs.gov 

10 Agency Lead Negotiators Hope Johnson, Phoenix Area 
Hope.Johnson@ihs.gov 

11 Agency Lead Negotiators Randall Morgan, Albuquerque Area 
randall.morgan@ihs.gov 

12 Area Director Evangelyn Castagna, AD, Alaska Area 
Evangelyn.Castagna@ihs.gov 

13 Financial Management Officer Daniel Redeagle, Billing Area, FMO 
Daniel.Redeagle@ihs.gov 

14 Financial Management Officer VACANT 
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